# CH \$90.00.00 87141957

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI104340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank		03/19/2024	National Banking Association: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	FM Sylvan, Inc.
Street Address:	815 Auburn Avenue
City:	Pontiac
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48342
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87141957	EXCELLENCE INTEGRATED HEALTH
Registration Number:	6504844	FM SYLVAN
Registration Number:	6504843	FM SYLVAN INC.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2155683438

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2155642684

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Lisa Bollinger Gehman
Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111718.000012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NAIMI SAMAD
SIGNATURE:	NAIMI SAMAD
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Release of Security Interest - Trademarks(41923490.1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008373 FRAME: 0154 source=Release of Security Interest - Trademarks(41923490.1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008373 FRAME: 0155

### **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST**

This Release of Security Interest ("Release") is made as of March 19, 2024 by KeyBank, a National Association ("Bank"), in favor of FM Sylvan, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Debtor").

Debtor granted Bank a security interest in certain Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to the terms of a Security and Pledge Agreement dated March 14, 2018, made by Debtor on behalf of Bank (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 2018, at Reel 6328, Frame 0409.

The obligations of Debtor under the Security and Pledge Agreement have been paid and satisfied in full, and this Release is being executed to acknowledge and memorialize the release by Bank of the security interest in the Trademarks identified in Schedule A.

Bank hereby terminates, releases, and discharges all of its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to Debtor, without warranty of recourse, any and all interest held by Bank in all of the Trademarks.

Bank has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first set forth above.

KeyBank, a National Association

By: ST SC Name: Scs SAZEZ

Title: SJY

41923490.1/135852.00115 TRADEMARK
REEL: 008373 FRAME: 0156

# Schedule A

# **Trademarks**

MARK	SERIAL OR REGISTRATION NO.	OWNERSHIP OF RECORD
FM SYLVAN	6,504,844	FM Sylvan, Inc.
FM SYLVAN INC. & design	6,504,843	FM Sylvan, Inc.
FM SYLVAN INC. QUALITY, SAFETY, RELIABILITY, AND TRUST SINCE 1956 & design	87/141,957	FM Sylvan, Inc.

41923490.1/135852.00115 **TRADEMARK REEL: 008373 FRAME: 0157** 

RECORDED: 03/19/2024